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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:

Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P311337

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-1)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

24FCZ2-35-UNV-L82765-5-CP250-W2A-U-3000K

2'X4' TROFFER LED MODULE, SMOOTH LENS, 0.250" POLYCARB SHEET
(168) 3000K TUNABLE CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description
AS-5443-1 Good WHITE TWIN R-EVOLVE FLOOD
AS-5443-2 Good REFLECTOR
AS-5443-3 Good DRIVER
AS-5443-4 Good UPPER MODULE
AS-5443-5 Good LENS

AS-5443-6 Good DRIVER 2
AS-5443-7 Good TRIM RING

N/A

2994.0 lumens

N/A

107.7 lumens/watt
1.2/1.26/1.35

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

27.8
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo Co OP E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P311337
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-35-UNV-L82765-5-CP250-W2A-U-3000K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P311337

CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-35-UNV-L82765-5-CP250-W2A-U-3000K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
Rw 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1108 103 99 95 106 101 97 93 97
2 98 90 83 77 9% 88 81 76 84
3 8 79 70 64 87 77 69 63 74
4 8 70 61 54 80 68 60 54 66
5 75 62 53 46 73 61 53 46 59
6 70 56 47 40 68 55 47 40 53
7 64 51 42 36 63 50 42 36 48
8 60 46 38 32 58 46 37 32 44
9 56 43 34 29 55 42 34 29 41
10 53 39 31 26 51 39 31 26 38

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°

0° 1415 1415 1415

5° 1414 1410 1419

10° 1408 1408 1419
15° 1395 1402 1416
20° 1377 1390 1412
25° 1351 1377 1403
30° 1321 1361 1392
35° 1292 1339 1381
40° 1248 1316 1365
45° 1207 1290 1350
50° 1160 1266 1334
55° 1109 1243 1321
60° 1057 1223 1318
65° 990 1202 1326
70° 917 1209 1362
75° 821 1231 1438
80° 663 1304 1407
85° 499 1145 1116

30

111
93

67
59
51
46
41

34
31

Scaled Data Report

10

111
90
74
62
53
46
40
35
32
28
26

20
30
50

106
93
81
71
63
57
52
47
43
40
37

30

106
90
76
66
57
50
45
40
36
33
30

10

106
88
72
61
52
45
40
35
31
28
26

@cC

20
10
50

102
89
78
69
61
55
50
46
42
39
36

30

102
87
74
64
56
49
44
39
36
33
30

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

10

102
85
71
60
51
45
39
35
31
28
26

20

100
83
69
58
49
42
37
33
29
26
24
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P311337
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-35-UNV-L82765-5-CP250-W2A-U-3000K

@cC

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 99.6 33 o° 1052 1052 1052 1052 1052

10°-20° 284.5 9.5 5° 1047 1049 1044 1050 1051 99
20°-30° 427.7 14.3 15° 1001 1004 1006 1015 1017 282
30°-40° 509.5 17.0 25° 910 918 927 942 945 419
40°-50° 521.4 174 35° 786 796 815 835 841 491
50°-60° 469.4 15.7 45° 634 650 678 704 709 489
60°-70° 368.6 12.3 55° 473 494 530 557 563 424
70°-80° 239.3 8.0 65° 311 335 378 409 416 310
80°-90° 74.0 2.5 75° 158 188 237 269 277 167
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 32 60 74 72 72 39
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 811.8 27.1

0°-40° 1321.3 44.1

0°-60° 2312.1 77.2

0°-90° 2994.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 2994.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P311337
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-35-UNV-L82765-5-CP250-W2A-U-3000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

0°] 1051.8 1051.8 1051.8 1051.8 1051.8
2.5°] 1052.8 1052.8 1048.0 1052.8 1053.7
5° 1047.1 1049.0 1044.2 1049.9 1050.9
7.5°1 10414 10414 1038.5 1044.2 1045.2
10°] 1030.9 1031.8 10309 10375 10385
12.5°| 1017.6  1019.5 1020.4 1027.1 1028.0
15°] 10014  1004.3 1006.2 1014.7 1016.6
17.5° 983.3 986.2 990.9 1000.5 1002.4
20° 961.5 965.3 971.0 983.3 986.2
22.5° 937.7 941.5 951.0 962.4 967.2
25° 910.1 917.7 927.2 942.4 945.3
27.5° 882.5 889.2 901.6 917.7 921.5
30° 850.2 860.7 875.9 892.0 895.8
32.5° 818.8 829.3 847.3 864.5 869.2
35° 786.5 796.0 815.0 835.0 840.7
37.5° 749.4 761.8 782.7 802.6 808.4
40° 710.4 725.6 749.4 770.3 777.0
42.5° 673.3 689.5 713.3 736.1 743.7
45° 634.3 649.5 678.1 703.7 709.4
47.5° 594.4 611.5 641.9 667.6 677.1
50° 554.4 572.5 604.8 631.5 637.2
52.5° 514.5 533.5 567.8 596.3 599.1
55° 472.6 493.6 529.7 557.3 563.0
57.5° 434.6 452.7 491.7 520.2 526.9
60° 392.8 412.7 454.6 481.2 489.8
62.5° 352.8 373.7 417.5 4441 451.7
65° 311.0 334.8 377.5 408.9 416.5
67.5° 274.8 297.7 343.3 373.7 381.4
70° 233.0 258.7 307.2 338.6 346.2
72.5° 196.9 223.5 272.0 302.4 313.8
75° 157.9 188.3 236.8 269.1 276.7
77.5° 119.8 155.0 204.5 229.2 229.2
80° 85.6 122.7 168.3 179.7 181.6
82.5° 56.1 92.2 124.6 123.6 123.6
85° 323 59.9 74.2 72.3 72.3
87.5° 12.4 24.7 26.6 26.6 25.7
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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